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Rozhraní datových služeb 

 
Rozhraní      Specifikace 

 

E1       G.703/G.704 – ITU-T, 120 Ohm, RJ45 

E3       G.703 – ITU-T, 75 Ohm, BNC 

STM-1       G.957/G.707 – ITU-T, SC, LC, E2000/APC 

STM-4       G.957/G.707 – ITU-T, SC, LC, E2000/APC 

STM-16       G.957/G.707 – ITU-T, SC, LC, E2000/APC 

STM-64       G.691/G.707 – ITU-T, SC, LC, E2000/APC 

Fast Ethernet 10/100BaseTX    IEEE 802.3u, RJ45 

Gigabit Ethernet 1000Base-T    IEEE 802.3ab, RJ45 

Gigabit Ethernet 1000Base-SX    IEEE 802.3z, SC, LC, E2000/APC 

Ten Gigabit Ethernet 10G Base-T     IEEE 802.3ae, SC, LC 
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